Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Number

Time and Date

24R008393

24R008394

24R008395

24R008396

24R008397

24R008398

24R008399

24R008400

24R008401

24R008402

24R008403

24R008404

24R008405

24R008406

24R008407

24R008408

24R008409

24R008410

24R008411

24R008412

24R008413

rplwisr.x3

07:18:04
12/26/24
08:30:57
12/26/24
10:07:12
12/26/24
10:21:14
12/26/24
10:33:55
12/26/24
10:38:24
12/26/24
10:40:04
12/26/24

11:06:02
12/26/24
11:05:55
12/26/24
11:20:43
12/26/24
11:30:23
12/26/24
13:59:18
12/26/24
13:59:40
12/26/24
15:57:28
12/26/24
16:44:21
12/26/24
16:53:40
12/26/24
18:12:22
12/26/24
19:19:31
12/26/24
19:23:35
12/26/24
19:30:40
12/26/24
20:39:14
12/26/24

Nature
Accident Pd

Home Visit

Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process

Harassment

Civil Process
Welfare Check
Home Visit
Veh Disabled
Traffic Stop
Road Hazard
lllegal Dumping
Veh Disabled
Veh Disabled
Wanted Person
Veh Disabled
Traffic Stop

Diabetic

RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Address

S OLD MICHIGAN RD & S US 421,
MADISON, IN

609 S HIGH ST, VERSAILLES, IN
4184 S US 421, VERSAILLES, IN
2516 S 350 W, VERSAILLES, IN
7295 W VERSAILLES ST, Holton, IN
64 N MARION ST, Holton, IN

102 W FIRST NORTH ST; RIPLEY
COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING,
VERSAILLES, IN

6125 W HOPEWELL RD, Holton, IN
54 ROLLING HILLS, VERSAILLES, IN
6877 W 500 N, OSGOOD, IN

SR 101/ US 50, DILLSBORO, IN

Location

Dsp
69

DST7
69
69
69
69

DST7

69
DST7
69

69

SR 350 & HILLCREST DR, OSGOOD, INDST5

10128 N SPADES RD, SUNMAN, IN
1665 W 1200 N, BATESVILLE, IN

N US 421 & W 750 N, OSGOOD, IN

N US 421 & NPLN MAIN ST, OSGOOD,
|3|\51399 S 750 E, DILLSBORO, IN

US 421 & W US 50, VERSAILLES, IN

69

69

69

69

69

DST7

150 N/ HASMER HILL RD, OSGOOD, IN69

7348 W VERSAILLES ST, Holton, IN

Unk Emergency 3622 E 200 S; WHEELOCK

CAMPGROUND; 161, DILLSBORO, IN

69

69

12/27/24
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Number Time and Date  Nature Address Location Dsp

24R008414 21:19:39 Unk Emergency 3622 E 200 S; WHEELOCK 69
12/26/24 CAMPGROUND; 161, DILLSBORO, IN

24R008415 22:28:09 Domestic 313 N WALNUT ST, OSGOOD, IN DST5
12/26/24

24R008416 23:20:24 Wanted Person 16728 MANCHESTER ST, MOORES
12/26/24 HILL, IN

24R008417 23:35:23 Susp Person 476 W US 50; QUICKPIX VERSAILLES, DST7
12/26/24 VERSAILLES, IN

24R008418 22:52:15 Susp Activity  COONHUNTERS RD & N SR 129, 69
12/26/24 BATESVILLE, IN

24R008419 00:12:54 Accident Unkn 4586 N US 421; JACCENDEL HIGH 69
12/27/24 SCHOOL, OSGOOD, IN

24R008420 00:34:20 Agency Assist 50 S/ SR 101, DILLSBORO, IN 69
12/27/24

24R008421 00:26:30 Susp Activity 524 W FRANKLIN ST, OSGOOD, IN DST5
12/27/24

24R008422 05:18:32 Accident Pd SR 350/ 350 E, OSGOOD, IN 69
12/27/24

Total Incidents for This Agency: 30

Total reported: 30

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "06:00:00 12/26/24", All agencies matching "RCS", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,
All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3 12/27/24



