

RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

gei	icy. KIPLET	COUNTY SHEKI	FF3 OFFICE			
	Number	Time and Date	Nature	Address	Location	<u>Dsp</u>
	24R008393	12/26/24	Accident Pd	S OLD MICHIGAN RD & S US 421, MADISON, IN	69	
	24R008394		Home Visit	609 S HIGH ST, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R008395	12/26/24 10:07:12	Civil Process	4184 S US 421, VERSAILLES, IN	69	
		12/26/24				
	24R008396	10:21:14 12/26/24	Civil Process	2516 S 350 W, VERSAILLES, IN	69	
	24R008397	10:33:55	Civil Process	7295 W VERSAILLES ST, Holton, IN	69	
	24R008398	12/26/24 10:38:24	Civil Process	64 N MARION ST, Holton, IN	69	
	241000390	12/26/24	Civii Fiocess	04 N MARION 31, Hollott, IN	09	
	24R008399	10:40:04 12/26/24	Harassment	102 W FIRST NORTH ST; RIPLEY COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R008400	11:06:02 12/26/24	Civil Process	6125 W HOPEWELL RD, Holton, IN	69	
	24R008401	11:05:55	Welfare Check	54 ROLLING HILLS, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R008402	12/26/24 11:20:43	Home Visit	6877 W 500 N, OSGOOD, IN	69	
	2411000402	12/26/24	TIOTIC VISIC	OOTT W SOO IN, COCCOD, IN	00	
	24R008403	11:30:23	Veh Disabled	SR 101 / US 50, DILLSBORO, IN	69	
	24R008404	12/26/24 13:59:18	Traffic Stop	SR 350 & HILLCREST DR, OSGOOD, IN	IDST5	
		12/26/24				
	24R008405	13:59:40 12/26/24	Road Hazard	10128 N SPADES RD, SUNMAN, IN	69	
	24R008406	15:57:28 12/26/24	Illegal Dumping	1665 W 1200 N, BATESVILLE, IN	69	
	24R008407	16:44:21 12/26/24	Veh Disabled	N US 421 & W 750 N, OSGOOD, IN	69	
	24R008408	16:53:40 12/26/24	Veh Disabled	N US 421 & NPLN MAIN ST, OSGOOD, IN	69	
	24R008409	18:12:22 12/26/24	Wanted Person	3899 S 750 E, DILLSBORO, IN	69	
	24R008410	19:19:31	Veh Disabled	US 421 & W US 50, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R008411	12/26/24 19:23:35	Traffic Stop	150 N / HASMER HILL RD, OSGOOD, IN	169	
	24R008412	12/26/24 19:30:40	Diabetic	7348 W VERSAILLES ST, Holton, IN	69	
	24R008413	12/26/24 20:39:14 12/26/24	Unk Emergency	3622 E 200 S; WHEELOCK CAMPGROUND; 161, DILLSBORO, IN	69	

rplwisr.x3 12/27/24

Number	Time and Date	<u>Nature</u>	Address	Location	<u>Dsp</u>		
24R008414	21:19:39	Unk Emergency	3622 E 200 S; WHEELOCK	69	-		
	12/26/24		CAMPGROUND; 161, DILLSBORO, IN				
24R008415	22:28:09	Domestic	313 N WALNUT ST, OSGOOD, IN	DST5			
	12/26/24						
24R008416	23:20:24	Wanted Person	16728 MANCHESTER ST, MOORES				
	12/26/24		HILL, IN				
24R008417	23:35:23	Susp Person	476 W US 50; QUICKPIX VERSAILLES,	DST7			
	12/26/24		VERSAILLES, IN				
24R008418	22:52:15	Susp Activity	COONHUNTERS RD & N SR 129,	69			
	12/26/24		BATESVILLE, IN				
24R008419	00:12:54	Accident Unkn	4586 N US 421; JACCENDEL HIGH	69			
	12/27/24		SCHOOL, OSGOOD, IN				
24R008420	00:34:20	Agency Assist	50 S / SR 101, DILLSBORO, IN	69			
	12/27/24						
24R008421	00:26:30	Susp Activity	524 W FRANKLIN ST, OSGOOD, IN	DST5			
	12/27/24						
24R008422	05:18:32	Accident Pd	SR 350 / 350 E, OSGOOD, IN	69			
	12/27/24						
Total Incidents for This Agency: 30							

Total reported: 30

Report Includes:

All dates greater than `06:00:00 12/26/24`, All agencies matching `RCS`, All officers, All dispositions, All natures, All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3 12/27/24